The compensation 
and expenses of the said appraisers shall be borne jointly by the City and the Com- 
pany, each paying one-half thereof. 

Second—The Company shall pay to the City for the said privilege the 'following 
sums of money: 

(a) The sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) in cash within 
thirty (30) days after the date on which this contract is signed by the Mayor. 

(b) The further sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000)~ 	in cash for past use and 
occupation of the streets to be paid within thirty (30) days after the date on which

[...]

to be hereunto affixed, and the party of the second part, by its officers thereunto duly is done in exercise of the privilege hereby granted. 
authorized, has caused its corporate name to be hereunto signed and its corporate seal 	(b) During the first term of five (5) years, an annual sum which shall in no 
to be hereunto affixed, the day and year first above written, 	 case be less than seven hundred and twenty-five dollars ($725), and which shall be . 

THE CITY of NEW YORK, 	 equal to three (3) per cent. of its gross annual receipts if such percentage shall ex- 	 }; 
By 	 ceed the sum of seven hundred and twenty-five dollars ($725). 

• Mayor. 	During the second term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case 
[coRPORATE sEAL.] 	 be less than one thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350), and which shall  

Attest: . 	 . 	 be equal to five (5) per cent, of its gross annual receipts, if such percentage~ 	shall ex- 
Cit,1~ Clerk. ceed the sum of one thousand three hundred and fifty dollars ($1,350). 

THE AMERICAN DISTRICT TELEGRAPH COMPANY, 	 During the remaining term, expiring March 1, 1924, an annual sum which shall in 
By 	 no case be less than one thousand four hundred and seventy-five dollars ($1,475), and 

President. 	which shall be equal to five (5) per cent. of its gross annual receipts if such percentage 
[sE~t..] 	 shall exceed the sum of one thousand four hundred and seventy-five dollars ($1,475). 

Attest: 	 The gross annual receipts mentioned above shall be that portion of the gross re- 
Secretary. 	 ceipts of the Company from all sources within the limits of the City as shall bear the 

Which was adopted by the following vote: ' 	 same proportion to its whole gross receipts as the length of the extension hereby au-

[...]

across Rose street at a point about ninety-one feet west of the westerly line of Duane 
street, in the Borough of Manhattan, and further requesting the return of the se-
curity of one thousand dollars deposited with the Comptroller pursuant to the terms 
and conditions of said consent and the refund of one hundred and four and 3-100 
dollars ($104.03), paid as compensation for the privilege; and 

Whereas, It appears that the said bridge was never erected, as more fully recited 
in a report of the Bureau of Franchises presented to the Board at the meeting held 
this day; now therefore be it 

Resolved, That the aforesaid resolution adopted by the Board - of Estimate and

[...]

has already been made for the privilege, and to return to A. Schrader's Son, Inc., the 
security of one thousand dollars heretofore deposited in his office, 'in accordance 
with the terms and conditions of the aforesaid consent, and the sum of fifty-four and 
3-100 dollars ($54.03) out of the one hundred and four and 3-100 dollars ($104.03) 
heretofore paid into the City Treasury by said A. Schrader's Son, Inc., as compensa-
tion for the privilege to November 1, 1912, the remaining fifty dollars ($50) being 
retained by the City to cover the costs in connection with this matter, including ex-